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Disposal Site Name
Type of 
ACM Contact Name Email Address Phone No. Fax No. Physical Address Mailing Address

Permit 
No. AI No.

Chef Menteur C&D Landfill 
(Enhanced - accepts ACWM from the 
Hurricane generated residential structures or 
curbside only) 

Friable and 
Non-Friable Tim Hawkins thawkins@wm.com  (985) 246-6405 (985) 246-7995

16600 Chef Menteur Hwy, 
N.O.

434 N Columbia Ave, 
Ste 2, N.O., LA 136645

Colonial Landfill
Friable and 
Non-Friable Butch Bradburn danny.daugherty@awin.com (225) 675-8021 (225) 675-5811 5328 Hwy 70, Sorrento

P.O. Box 605, Sorrento 
LA P-0021 4803

Coast Guard Road Sanitary Landfill  
(Enhanced - accepts ACWM from the 
Hurricane generated residential structures or 
curbside only) 

Friable and 
Non-Friable Kevin Guidry kguidry@environmentaloperators.com (985) 534-7886 (985) 534-9379

339 Coast Guard Road, 
Venice, LA

P.O. Drawer 647, 
Venice, LA 70091

P-0171-
R1 20061

Empire Landfill (Enhanced - accepts 
only Plaquemines Parish ACWM from the 
Hurricane generated residential structures or 
curbside) 

Friable and 
Non-Friable ECC

Hwy. 1, NE of Elizabeth 
Lane, Empire, LA 13378

Gilliam Landfill (Enhanced - accepts 
ACWM from the Hurricane generated 
residential structures or curbside only) 

Friable and 
Non-Friable Michael Gilliam M.R.GilliamInc@yahoo.com  (337) 309-9999  (337) 477-2030

8655 LeDoux Rd, Lake 
Charles, LA

3631 Heard Rd, L.C., 
LA 101534

IESI-LaSalle/Grant Landfill
Friable and 
Non-Friable Delaney Lewis dlewis@iesi.com (318) 992-5571 (318) 992-5201

Hwy. 127, 9 Mi. N. of 
Jena, LA

P.O. Box 1180, Jena LA 
71342 P-0119K1 19447

Jefferson Davis Sanitary Landfill
Friable and 
Non-Friable Denny Mize denny.mize@awin.com (337) 734-4135 (337) 734-4158

16547 Landfill Road, 
Welsh, LA

16547 Landfill Road, 
Welsh LA 70591

1871/ 
P0100R1 18935

Jefferson Parish Sanitary Landfill 
(Specifically accepts waste from Jefferson 
Parish only)

Friable and 
Non-Friable Rickie Falgoust rfalgous@wm.com (504) 436-0152 (504) 436-0244

5800 Highway 90 W, 
Avondale, LA

5800 Highway 90 West, 
Avondale LA 70094 P-0297 6961

Magnolia Landfill
Friable and 
Non-Friable Gabe Landry glandry@wm.com (318) 343-5636 (318) 345-3721

1000 Russell Sage Rd, 
Monroe, LA

P.O. Box 13467, 
Monroe LA 71213 P-0046R1 12241

Mundy Landfill
Friable and 
Non-Friable Billy O'Neal None (318) 872-2500 (318) 872-2541

2712 Hwy. 84 E., 
Mansfield, LA

2712 Hwy. 84 E, 
Mansfield, LA 71052 P-0035 19803

Reliable Landfill
Friable and 
Non-Friable David Mason dmason@wm.com (225) 637-2385 (225) 637-2616

US Highway 190 W, 
Livonia, LA

P.O. Box 576, Livonia 
LA 70755 P-0032R1 25491

River Birch Landfill
Friable and 
Non-Friable Vic Culpepper vculpepper@riverbirchlandfill.com (504) 436-1288 504-436-7247

2000 S Kenner Rd, Kenner 
LA 70094

P.O. Box 1938, Gretna, 
LA 70054 P-0321 32219

Sabine Parish Landfill   (call ahead of 
time to be profiled)

Friable and 
Non-Friable Richard Isgitt risgitt@iesi.com (318) 256-6361 (318) 256-6364

955 Sabine Landfill Road, 
Many, LA

P.O. Box 507, Many LA 
71449 P01701R 12448

Woolworth Road Sanitary Landfill 
(Allied) 

Friable and 
Non-Friable Muriel Reynolds carol.oates@awin.com (318) 925-2262 (318) 673-6320

10580 Woolworth Road, 
Keithville, LA

Shreveport, LA 71130-
1109

P-0120-
R1 9077

Woodside Landfill and Recycling 
Center (WMI)

Friable and 
Non-Friable David Mason dmason@wm.com (225) 667-6160 (225) 667-4346

29340 Woodside Dr., 
Walker, LA

29375 Woodside Dr,  
Walker LA 70785 P-0080R1 11767

In State Landfills Recognized by Louisiana DEQ to Accept Asbestos Containing Waste Material 

Disposal Sites Recognized by Louisiana to Accept Friable Asbestos Containing Waste Material in Louisiana



Central Landfill (WMI) - Waste is only 
accepted from Washington & St. Tammany 
Parishes 

Friable and 
Non-Friable Marvin Kelch mkelch@wm.com (601) 795-2500 (601) 795-0729

8800 Hwy 11 North, 
McNeill 

P.O. Box 249, McNeill 
MS 39457 81706

ROBO Asbestos Landfill
Friable and 
Non-Friable Roland Edmonds None (662) 793-4795 (662) 793-4795

E. End Field Road-
Shuqualak, MS

RT 1 Box 33A, Scooba 
MS 39358

SW05201
B0381 MS 106435

Out of State Landfills That Accept Asbestos Containing Waste Material From the State of Louisiana


